
SI. 
No. 

Proceeding No.DEEIOperation/WNPIAE-T&C/F.No. Open Tender/D.No, 4510/ Dt: 13.02.2025 

Specification 

5 

No 
Name of the work 

Estimate for erection of 1No. additional 5MVA PTRto the existing 1X8 
MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 1X8+1X5MVA at 33/11KV 

1 W- 01/ 2024-25 Kanayapally SS in Operation Section Kothakota in operation Sub 
Division Kothakota in operation Division Wanaparthy vide WBS No. T 
2421-40-01-12-01-001. 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 07/ 2024-25 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works: 

Estimate for erection of 1No. additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 1X8 
MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 1X8+1X5MVA at 33/11KV 

W- 02/ 2024-25 Polytechnic SS in Operation Section Wanàparthy Town in operation Sub 
Division of Wanaparthy in operation Division Wanaparthy vide WBS No. 
T-2421-40-01-11-03-001. 

Estimate for erection of 1No. additional 5MVA PTR to the existing 2X8 
MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2X8+1X5MVA at 33/11KV 

3 W- 03/ 2024-25 |Wanaparthy SS in Operation Section Wanaparthy Town in operation Sub 
Division of Wanaparthy in operation Division Wanaparthy vide WBS No. 
T-2421-40-01-11-03-002. 

Costruction of outer Retaining wall at west side of 33/11KV SS. 
W- 04 / 2024-25 Gopalpet(V&M) in Wanaparthy Division In Wanaparthy circle vide PM 

lorder No.989000002735. 

Costruction of outer Retaining wall at northside of 33/11KV SS, 
W-05/ 2024-25 Gopalpet(V&M) in Wanaparthy Division In Wanaparthy circle vide PM 

order No.989000002736. 
1 BËd Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tendervalue shall be enclosed to specification. 

tgspdcl/Operation, Wanaparthy" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Wanaparthy. 

Approx. value 
of work in 

Rs.( Excluding 
GST.) 

4 f any person desires to hav� the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 
Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The 

284000.00 

5 The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

179200.00 

3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of Divisional Engineer Elecl.,/ 

333700.00 

6 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 

169300.00 

169300.00 

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. 

Cost of 

tender 
specifica-

tion 

(Including 
SC,ST) 

600 

600.00 

600.00 

600.00 

600.00 

2 Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Wanaparthy on all workíng days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. 

2% Bid 
security to Bid issue Start 
be paid Date 
in Rs. 

5680 

3584 

6674 

3386 

3386 

15.02.2025 

15.02.2025 

15.02.2025 

15.02.2025 

Bid issue End 
Date 

Last Date for 

Submission of Technical Bid opening date 
Bid 

24.02.2025upto 24.02.2025upto 
14:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 

24.02.2025upto 24.02.2025upto 
14:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 

Olo Divisional Engineer 
Operation/TGSPDCLWanaparthy 

24 02.2025uptol 24.02.2025upto 5 02 2025 at 16:00Hrs 
14:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 

15.02.2025 24.02.2025upto| 24.02.2025upto 
14:00 Hrs 

25.02.2025 at 16:00Hrs 

15:00 Hrs 

24.02.2025upto 24.02.2025upto 26 02 2025 at 16:00Hrs 14:00 Hrs 15:00 Hrs 

25.02.2025 at 16:00Hrs 

25.02.2025 at 16:00Hrs 

DIVISIONAL ENGIEEÈR, 
OPERATION, WANAPARTHY 

Roster 

General 

SC 

General 

General 

General 

Roster Tender I Open 
SI.No Open Tender 

61 

62 

63 

64 

E 

65 

Open 
Tender 

OpenDE evel Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Open 
Tender 

DE level 

Open 
Tender 

DE level 

DE level 

DE level 

Tender 
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